Strategic relationship with Berkshire Hathaway – 16 June 2015 10

$500M EQUITY PLACEMENT
CEMENTS STRATEGIC PARTNERSHIP

KEY ELEMENTS OF
SUBSCRIPTION AGREEMENT

IAG option to place up to an
additional 5% within 24 months

Berkshire Hathaway can move to
maximum 14.9% stake

Berkshire Hathaway to at least
maintain initial stake over the term
of the quota share

$500M EQUITY PLACEMENT TO
BERKSHIRE HATHAWAY

~ 3.7% of IAG’s expanded share
capital (89.77m shares)

Priced at $5.57 per share – closing
price on 15 June 2015

A SIGNIFICANT COMPONENT OF
OVERALL AGREEMENT

Cements strategic and long term
nature of partnership

Strategic relationship with Berkshire Hathaway – 16 June 2015 11

STRONG PRO FORMA CAPITAL POSITION
CONSIDERABLE FLEXIBILITY

 Equity raising immediately and materially strengthens pro forma capital position

 Further strengthening from quota share

 Pro forma position well above long term benchmarks (PCA 1.4-1.6, CET1 0.9-1.1)

 Short term dilutionary EPS impact

CAPITAL POSITION
31 DEC 2014

ACTUAL
EQUITY

PLACEMENT

QUOTA
 SHARE
 YEAR 1

31 DEC 2014
PRO FORMA

QUOTA
SHARE

YEARS 2-5

31 DEC 2014
PRO FORMA

CET1 capital ($m) 3,041 500 3,541 3,541

Tier 1 capital ($m) 3,858 500 4,358 4,358

Tier 2 capital ($m) 876 - 876 876

Total regulatory capital ($m) 4,734 500 5,234 5,234

PCA ($m) 2,918 (270) 2,648 (200) 2,448

PCA (x) 1.62 1.98 2.14

CET1 (x) 1.04 1.34 1.45

Strategic relationship with Berkshire Hathaway – 16 June 2015 12

ABN 60 090 739 923

Mike Wilkins, Managing Director & Chief Executive Officer

Strategic relationship with Berkshire Hathaway – 16 June 2015 13

LONG TERM STRATEGY
STRATEGIC PRIORITIES UNCHANGED

OUR STRATEGY
IAG leverages market leadership in general insurance and risk management to create superior value for our

customers, partners, employees, shareholders and the community
 OUR LONG TERM FINANCIAL TARGETS

ROE ≥ 1.5 x WACC
Top quartile TSR

OUR STRATEGIC PRIORITIES